Maine law.
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GRI<:AT NORTHE;RN PAPE;R COMPANY. 

Challter 323. 
An Act authorizinl'{ Ilnd elllpoweriJlg the Great Northcrn Paper Company to erect 

auclmaintain piers and booUls in the West Bl'Ilnch of the Penobscot lliver. 

Be it cnacted by' the S ellafe and H Oltse of Representatiz1es in 
Legislatltre assembled, as follows: 

Section 1. The Great Northern Paper Company, a corpora­
tion existing under the laws of the state of }\/Iaine, its successors 
and assigns, are hereby authorized and empowered to locate. 
erect and maintain in the west branch of the Penobscot river. 
betvveen a line drawn across said west branch at the head of 
Passomogamoc falls and a line drawn across said west branch at 
the head of the Ambajejus thoroughfare, piers and booms for 
the purpose of collecting, holding, separating and sorting out 
logs, pulp wood and other lumber coming d9wn said west branch 
of the Penobscot river. Provided, however. that at least two 
sorting gaps are constructed, maintained and used for the pass­
age of logs, pulp wood and other lumber through said booms. 
Said piers and booms shal1 be so located, constructed, maintained 
and used that logs and lumber running down said west branch 
belonging to other parties and not destined for use and manu­
facture at the mills of said company, its successors and assigns, 
shall not be unreasonably impeded or delayed, and such logs and 
lumber of other parties when stopped for sorting shal1 be turned 
by as soon as they can be practically sorted and separated from 
logs and lumber destined for usc and manufacture at said mil1s. 
and any stray logs, pulp wood and other lumber not destined for 
use and manufacture at the mil1s of said company if found in 
the booms of said company shal1 be turned out thereof by said 
company upon demacd of the owner or ovvners thereof ill writing 
at its own charge and expense. 

Section 2. Said Great Northern Paper Company, its succes­
sors and assigns, by aid of such piers and booms, are hereby 
authorized and empowered to separate and sort out from the 
logs, pulp wood and other lumber coming down said river, al1 
logs, pulp wood and other lumber destined and intended for use 
and manufacture at the mills of said company; provided, how­
ever, if upon approach of the rear of any drive of logs to the 
booms of said company herein authorized to be constructed and 
maintained, it shall appear to the person in charge of such drive 
that said company has not sufficient men to sort and turn by the 
logs arriving at said hooms. so that such drive may be unrea­
sonably impeded or delaY,ed, such person, upon notice to said 
company in writing le£t at its ofilce, shal1 have the right to put 
men of his own selection upon said booms, to expedite the sort-

19 

489 

CHAP. 323 

Great North­
ern Paper 
COlllpnny 
au thol'ize<1 to 
erect piers 
nuc1 bOOlllS. 

-shall pro­
vi(le sorting 
gaps. 

-pllssnge of 
lumber shall 
not be 
nnreasonably 
i1111'e(led. 

A llthol'izetl to 
sort out its 
own logs, etc 

-pel'son ill 
charge of 
drive lllay 
employ Ulell 
of his OWll 
selection to 
expedite 
driving. 



490 

CHAP. 323 

-additional 
cost of driv­
ing shull be 
paid by 
company. 

-company 
not liable for 
delay cunseel 
by piers anti 
baonls. 

May take 
lands all(l 
pass over 
shores of 
other person a. 

-COlupensa. 
Mon. 

Oompauy 
may Bart logs 
of Twin 
Lakes Lum­
ber Company 
or permit Sltid 
company to 
do so by 
contract. 

GREAT NORTHItRN PAPER COMPANY. 

ing and turning by of the logs in stlch drive, who shall be paid 
by said Great Northern Paper Company; and the additional cost, 
if any, of making such drive through said booms in consequence 
of said erections and piers of said paper company shall be paid 
by said paper company; but nothing herein contained shall make 
said company liable for any delay caused by said piers and 
booms. And said c0111par;y is also hereby authorized and empow­
ered to hold within the piers and booms mentioned in this act 
and located, erected and maintained as aforesaid, all logs, pulp 
wood and Gther' lumber coming down said west branch of the 
Penobscot river which are destined and intended for use and 
manufacture at the m1lls of said company. 

Section 3. Said Great Northern Paper Company, its suc­
cessors and assigns, may enter upon, take and hold such lands 
as may be necessary fpr the location, erection and maintenance 
of the piers and booms mentioned in this act and connecting the 
same with the shores, and may with their agents and teams, pass 
and rI:'pass over said shores and to and from the same, over 
the lands of other persons, for the purposes aforesaid, and for 
the operation and management of said piers and booms making 
compensation therefor as provided in section seven of chapter 
four hundred and fifty-eight of the private and special laws of 
eig'hteen hundred and' ninety-seven. 

Section 4. Section five of chapter twenty of the private and 
special laws of the yc;ar one thousand eight hundred and ninety­
five is hereby amended so that the Great Northern Paper Com­
pany, its successors and assigns, are hereby further empowered 
to separate and sort out from the logs, pulp wood and other lum­
ber coming' down said river, or by contract with the Twin Lakes 
Lumber Company, to permit the Twin Lakes Lumber Company 
to separate and sort 011t from the logs, pulp wood and other 
lumber coming down said river, all logs, pulp wood and other 
lumber destined and intended for use and manufacture at the 
mills of said Twin Lakes Lttmber Company, subject to the pro­
visions named in said section five. 

Section 5. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 8, 1901. 


